506623715 04/22/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6670524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PIERRE FECHTING	01/19/2017
ABIEZER TEJEDA	01/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EPCOS SCHWEIZ GMBH	
Street Address:	GLUTZ-BLOTZHEIM-STRASSE 3	
City:	SOLOTHURN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	4500	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16614758

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

9727321001 Phone:

Email: docketing@slatermatsil.com

Correspondent Name: SLATER MATSIL, LLP.

Address Line 1: 17950 PRESTON RD. STE 1000

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75252

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EPC-517-EH	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH CHAPPELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Chappell/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2021	

Total Attachments: 5

source=EPC-517-EH Letters Confirming Assignment transfer 2021-04-22#page1.tif source=EPC-517-EH Letters Confirming Assignment transfer 2021-04-22#page2.tif source=EPC-517-EH Letters Confirming Assignment transfer 2021-04-22#page3.tif source=EPC-517-EH Letters Confirming Assignment transfer 2021-04-22#page4.tif source=EPC-517-EH Letters Confirming Assignment transfer 2021-04-22#page5.tif

PATENT 506623715

REEL: 056021 FRAME: 0363

EPPING · HERMANN · FISCHER · P.O. Box 200734 · D-80007 Munich

Mr. Pierre Fechting EPCOS Schweiz GmbH SO MAG Glutz-Blotzheim-Strasse 3 4500 SOLOTHURN SCHWEIZ

Your Ref:

Our Ref:

E2017,0129 AA X

Munich,

March 6, 2017 (AW/RN)

Title of invention: Improved EM immune Coil Sensor Your invention dated January 19, 2017 received on January 19, 2017

Dear Mr. Fechting:

We hereby confirm receipt of your above-identified invention disclosure. We assume that, on the basis of the relevant legal provisions, your invention is an employee service invention which you made or which you assisted to make in the course of or in connection with performing your duties and fulfilling your contractual obligations towards your employer and that, for this reason, all rights to the invention originally belong to your employer. The invention is to be kept secret by you.

EPCOS has entrusted our law firm with representing them in all intellectual property (IP) matters. For this reason, most of the further correspondence with you will be handled by us. We kindly ask you to keep us informed about any changes in your address as long as IP matters are pending or IP rights for which you are designated as an inventor are in force. We further ask you to inform us prior to passing on products or information to external parties.

Should you require any further information regarding the handling of your invention, please feel free to contact us via the indicated telephone number.

Patentanwälte European Patent Attorneys European Trademark Attorneys European Design Attorneys

OFFICE
Schlossschmidstr. 5
D - 80639 Munich
Phone +49 89 50 03 29 - 0
Fax +49 89 50 03 29 - 99

POSTAL ADDRESS P.O. Box 200734 D - 80007 München

E-MAIL info@ehf-patent.com

MANAGING DIRECTORS
Dipl.-Ing. Uwe Hermann
Dipl.-Phys. Richard Schachtner
Dipl.-Ing. Alwin Rietzler
Dr.-rer.nat. Michael Lettenberger
Dipl.-Ing. Frank Heidrich
Dr.-Ing. Alexander Fuchs
Dipl.-Ing. Martin Brand
Dipl.-Ing. Christoph Aufhauser
Dr.-rer.nat. Florian Much

VAT DE227365227 Registered in Munich Amtsgericht München HRB 148733

www.ehf-patent.com



Page 2 of our letter dated March 6, 2017 to Mr. Fechting
Our Ref.: E2017,0129 AA X



Should we need any information from your side, we will contact you. At this time there is no action necessary from your side.

Yours sincerely,

EPPING HERMANN FISCHER Patentanwaltsgesellschaft mbH

Dr. Alexander Fuchs

Patent Attorney

EPPING · HERMANN · FISCHER · P.O. Box 200734 · D-80007 Munich

Mr. Abiezer Tejeda EPCOS Schweiz GmbH SO MAG Glutz-Blotzheim-Strasse 3 4500 SOLOTHURN SCHWEIZ

Your Ref:

Our Ref:

E2017,0129 AA X

Munich,

March 6, 2017 (AW/RN)

Title of invention: Improved EM immune Coil Sensor Your invention dated January 19, 2017 received on January 19, 2017

Dear Mr. Tejeda:

We hereby confirm receipt of your above-identified invention disclosure. We assume that, on the basis of the relevant legal provisions, your invention is an employee service invention which you made or which you assisted to make in the course of or in connection with performing your duties and fulfilling your contractual obligations towards your employer and that, for this reason, all rights to the invention originally belong to your employer. The invention is to be kept secret by you.

EPCOS has entrusted our law firm with representing them in all intellectual property (IP) matters. For this reason, most of the further correspondence with you will be handled by us. We kindly ask you to keep us informed about any changes in your address as long as IP matters are pending or IP rights for which you are designated as an inventor are in force. We further ask you to inform us prior to passing on products or information to external parties.

Should you require any further information regarding the handling of your invention, please feel free to contact us via the indicated telephone number.

Patentanwälte European Patent Attorneys European Trademark Attorneys European Design Attorneys

OFFICE
Schlossschmidstr. 5
D - 80639 Munich
Phone +49 89 50 03 29 - 0
Fax +49 89 50 03 29 - 99

POSTAL ADDRESS P.O. Box 200734 D - 80007 München

E-MAIL info@ehf-patent.com

MANAGING DIRECTORS
Dipl.-Ing. Uwe Hermann
Dipl.-Phys. Richard Schachtner
Dipl.-Ing. Alwin Rietzler
Dr.rer.nat. Michael Lettenberger
Dipl.-Ing. Frank Heidrich
Dr.-Ing. Alexander Fuchs
Dipl.-Ing. Martin Brand
Dipl.-Ing. Christoph Aufhauser
Dr.rer.nat. Florian Much

VAT DE227365227 Registered in Munich Amtsgericht München HRB 148733

www.ehf-patent.com



Page 2 of our letter dated March 6, 2017 to Mr. Tejeda Our Ref.: E2017,0129 AA X



Should we need any information from your side, we will contact you. At this time there is no action necessary from your side.

Yours sincerely,

EPPING HERMANN FISCHER Patentanwaltsgesellschaft mbH

Dr. Alexander Fuchs

Patent Attorney

Translation from German into English

Federal Law
Concerning the Supplement
to the Swiss Civil Code
(Part Five: Code of Obligations)

of March 30, 1911 (as of April 1, 2017)

The Federal Assembly of the Swiss Confederation, having considered the messages of the Federal Council of March 3, 1905 and June 1, 1909, decides:

Division One: General Provisions

Title One: The Creation of Obligations

Section One: The Creation by Contract

[...]

Art. 332

E. Rights to inventions and designs

- ¹ Inventions and designs which the employee makes or helps to make in the course of his or her official duties and in fulfillment of his or her contractual obligations belong to the employer, irrespective of their protectability.
- ² By written agreement, the employer may reserve the right to acquire inventions and designs made by the employee in the course of his or her official duties but not in fulfillment of his or her contractual obligations.
- ³ The employee who makes an invention or a design pursuant to paragraph 2 shall notify the employer thereof in writing; the employer shall notify the employee in writing within six months whether it intends to acquire the invention or the design or release it to the employee.
- ⁴ If the invention or the design is not released to the employee, the employer shall pay him or her a special appropriate remuneration; in determining this remuneration, all circumstances shall be taken into account, such as, in particular, the economic value of the invention or the design, the cooperation of the employer, the use of its auxiliary persons and operating facilities, as well as the expenses of the employee and his or her position in the company.

PATENT REEL: 056021 FRAME: 0368

RECORDED: 04/22/2021